From: Arellano, Joey

To: Press

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: Representative Kevin Chambliss to Host Community Town Hall Today

**Date:** Friday, May 14, 2021 12:33:04 PM

Attachments: Town Hall 5.14.21.jpg

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

May 14, 2021

## **CONTACT**

Michelle Fernandez-Miranda Office of Representative Kevin Chambliss michelle.fernandez@myfloridahouse.gov 305-333-3553

\*\*\* MEDIA ADVISORY for Friday, May 14, 2021 from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

\*\*\*

## Representative Kevin Chambliss to Host Community Town Hall Today

**HOMESTEAD, Fla.** – On Friday, May 14, 2021, **Representative Kevin Chambliss (D-Homestead)** will host a Community Town Hall today at 5 PM to have an open forum with constituents, talk about the Representative's legislation, and address any questions constituents may have.

WHO: Representative Kevin Chambliss

**WHAT:** Community Town Hall

**WHEN:** Friday, May 14, 2021 at 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

**WHERE:** Zoom & Homestead District Office

43 N Krome Ave. Homestead, FL 33030

The meeting will be both in-person and online via **Zoom** and streamed on my **Facebook page**. If you would like to speak, please pre-register by emailing **LaVencia**. Alls@myfloridahouse.gov.